 “UniCredit sells Bulgarian non-performing credit portfolio to DCA, part of the B2Holding group” (press release
published on 28 September 2018);

 “UniCredit: Moody's affirmed UniCredit S.p.A.'s ratings - Outlook aligned with Italian sovereign” (press release
published on 23 October 2018);

 “UniCredit sells Russian non-performing credit portfolio to OOO EOS, part of the EOS Group” (press release published
on 24 October 2018);

 “UniCredit: Standard & Poor's affirmed UniCredit S.p.A's ratings - Outlook aligned with Italian sovereign” (press release
published on 31 October 2018);

 “2018 EU-Wide Stress Test Results” (press release published on 2 November 2018).

OUTLOOK

The economic recovery phase is expected to continue in the main Eurozone countries during 2018, albeit at a slightly
slower pace compared to that observed in 2017, mainly due to a slowdown in global demand. Interest rates are likely to
remain low and liquidity abundant.

19 | P a g e

Consolidated Interim Report as at 30 September 2018 – Press Release

GROUP TABLES

UNICREDIT GROUP: RECLASSIFIED INCOME STATEMENT

(€ million) 3Q17 2Q18 3Q18 Q/Q Y/Y 9M17 9M18 9M/9M

Net interest 2.579   2.678   2.765   +3,2% +7,2% 7.987   8.079   +1,2%

Dividends and other income from equity investments 165   180   149   -17,0% -9,5% 518   519   +0,1%

Net fees and commissions 1.588   1.722   1.628   -5,4% +2,5% 5.013   5.096   +1,7%

Net trading income 381   331   277   -16,3% -27,4% 1.434   1.086   -24,3%

Net other expenses/income 7   33   (5)   n.m. n.m. 84   88   +5,5%

OPERATING INCOME 4.721   4.944   4.814   -2,6% +2,0% 15.036   14.868   -1,1%

Payroll costs (1.704) (1.612)   (1.575)   -2,3% -7,6% (5.204)   (4.822)   -7,3%

Other administrative expenses (1.074) (1.029)   (985)   -4,2% -8,3% (3.262)   (3.079)   -5,6%

Recovery of expenses 171   185   173   -6,6% +1,3% 514   520   +1,2%

Amort. deprec. and imp. losses on intang. & tang. assets (201)   (199)   (204)   +2,4% +1,7% (594)   (600)   +1,2%

OPERATING COSTS (2.809) (2.655)   (2.592)   -2,4% -7,7% (8.545)   (7.981)   -6,6%

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) 1.912   2.289   2.222   -2,9% +16,2% 6.491   6.887   +6,1%

Net write-downs on loans and provisions for guarantees and

commitments (677)   (504)   (696)   +38,2% +2,8% (2.104)   (1.697)   -19,4%

NET OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) 1.235   1.785   1.526   -14,5% +23,6% 4.387   5.191   +18,3%

Other charges and provisions (273)   (662)   (741)   +11,8% n.m. (871)   (1.922)   n.m.

   - of which: systemic charges (157)   (173)   (148)   -14,6% -5,7% (624)   (786)   +26,0%

Integration costs (31)   (2)   (3)   +63,5% -89,0% (43)   5   n.m.

Net income from investments (5)   205   (655)   n.m. n.m. (154)   (432)   n.m.

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAX 926   1.325   127   -90,4% -86,3% 3.318   2.842   -14,4%

Income tax for the period (181)   (258)   (40)   -84,3% -77,7% (543)   (520)   -4,4%

NET PROFIT (LOSS) 745   1.067   87   -91,9% -88,4% 2.775   2.322   -16,3%

Profit (Loss) from non-current assets held for sale, after tax 2.126   15   (1)   n.m. n.m. 2.155   13   -99,4%

PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD 2.871   1.082   86   -92,1% -97,0% 4.930   2.335   -52,6%

Minorities (50)   (56)   (56)   -1,0% +11,8% (254)   (167)   -34,3%

NET PROFIT (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE GROUP BEFORE PPA 2.821   1.025   30   -97,1% -98,9% 4.676   2.168   -53,6%

Purchase Price Allocation effect (1)   (1)   (1)   -0,0% +2,8% (3)   (3)   -9,2%

Goodwill impairment -   -   -   n.m. n.m. -   -   n.m.

NET PROFIT (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE GROUP 2.820   1.024   29   -97,2% -99,0% 4.672   2.165   -53,7%
Note: 2017 figures were restated:
 starting from 30 September 2017 following the reclassifications:

 of the consolidation effects arising from the intercompany commissions versus Bank Pekao S.A., Pioneer Global Asset Management S.p.A. and their subgroups’
companies from item “Net fees and commissions” and "Income tax for the period" in item “Profit (Loss) from non-current assets held for sale, after tax";

 of the indemnities recognised for resolution of non-performing loans management from item "Net fees and commissions" to item "Net other
expenses/income";

 starting from 2018 following the reclassification of interests from item “Net write-downs on loans and provisions for guarantees and commitments” to item “Net